## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony James Peck	02/23/2009
Ralph Purvis	02/23/2009
Andrew Vestrini	02/19/2009
Anthony Peter Bell	02/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lotus Cars Limited
Street Address:	Hethel, Norwich
City:	Norfolk
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NR14 8EZ

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12221701

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: sschmidt1@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Vrla
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100600-109090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Vrla, Reg No. 43973

Total Attachments: 4

source=109090\_Inventor\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0771

500800697

. 구 840,00 source=109090\_Inventor\_Assign#page2.tif source=109090\_Inventor\_Assign#page3.tif source=109090\_Inventor\_Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0772

Serial No. 12/221,701 Filed: August 6, 2008

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned inventors hereby assigns to:

> Lotus Cars Limited Hethel, Norwich Norfolk NR14 8EZ, England

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ENGINE CAPABLE OF OPERATING ON MORE THAN ONE TYPE OF FUEL

filed on the 6th day of August 2008, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

23/2/09 Date

Lotus Cars Limited

Bech

Printed Name and Title

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0773

Serial No. <u>12/221,701</u> Filed: August 6, 2008

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned inventors hereby assigns to:

Lotus Cars Limited Hethel, Norwich Norfolk NR14 8EZ, England

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ENGINE CAPABLE OF OPERATING ON MORE THAN ONE TYPE OF FUEL

filed on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>August, 2008</u>, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

23 2 09

Ralph Pulys

341210

Lotus Cars Limited

Signature

L Bennett - DI Record

Printed Name and Title

Serial No. <u>12/221,701</u> Filed: <u>August 6, 2008</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned inventors hereby assigns to:

Lotus Cars Limited Hethel, Norwich Norfolk NR14 8EZ, England

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ENGINE CAPABLE OF OPERATING ON MORE THAN ONE TYPE OF FUEL

filed on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>August 2008</u>, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

LTOR

Data

24 12 109

Lotus Cars Limited

Signature

- Phoenic

Printed Name and Title

PATENT REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0775

Serial No. <u>12/221,701</u> Filed: <u>August 6, 2008</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned inventors hereby assigns to:

Lotus Cars Limited Hethel, Norwich Norfolk NR14 8EZ, England

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ENGINE CAPABLE OF OPERATING ON MORE THAN ONE TYPE OF FUEL

filed on the 6th day of August, 2008, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

23 2 2009

Anthony Peter Bell

24/2/09 Date

Lotus Cars Limited

Printed Name and Title

- DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 03/09/2009